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Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

RE: You have received a letter SBS_PURCHASE_ORDER Ref:4978efbf-e222-4b6e-a1ad-0a21e8c82a22
1 message

Jackson Daniel - Deputy Head of Procurement <Daniel.Jackson@porthosp.nhs.uk> 7 March 2023 at 13:59
To: "kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk" <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

Hi Kate,

 

Thank you for your email please proceed with this order at the correct price. We have amended it on our system.

 

Many Thanks

 

Daniel

 

 

Daniel Jackson MCIPS
Deputy Head of Procurement (Clinical)

Clinical Team

Tel :  01489 779160

email: daniel.jackson@soeprocurement.nhs.uk

Working Hrs: Mon – Frid 08:00 – 16:00

 

Directions: Unit 8 Manor Court, Barnes Wallis Road,

Segensworth, Fareham, Hants, PO15 5TH

  

P. 10 litres of water are required to produce 1 sheet of A4 paper.  Save Paper - Do you really need to print this e-mail?

The content of this email is confidential and intended for the recipient specified in message only. It is strictly forbidden to share any part of this message with any
third party, without a written consent of the sender. If you received this message by mistake, please reply to this message and follow with its deletion, so that we
can ensure such a mistake does not occur in the future.

 

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths
Sent: 06 March 2023 11:14
To: Op Proc <Op.Proc@porthosp.nhs.uk>
Subject: Re: You have received a letter SBS_PURCHASE_ORDER Ref:4978efbf-e222-4b6e-a1ad-0a21e8c82a22

 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the Trust. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognise the sender and know the content is safe.

 

Good morning,

 

Just a quick email to ask if you would like me to proceed with your PO 61784467?

 

https://www.porthosp.nhs.uk/departments-&-services/nhs-south-of-england-procurement-services-soeps/625605
mailto:daniel.jackson@soeprocurement.nhs.uk
https://www.google.com/maps/place/NHS+South+of+England+Procurement+Services/@50.8687775,-1.2534164,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x48746dff61aabba9:0xb2cd49e6cfae4d8a!8m2!3d50.8687833!4d-1.2533262
https://twitter.com/soeprocure
https://www.linkedin.com/company/solent-supplies-team/
mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com
mailto:Op.Proc@porthosp.nhs.uk
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Many thanks.

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be
answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may
be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Fri, 3 Mar 2023 at 16:01, Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

Good afternoon,

 

Thank you for your order.

 

The order shows the price as 1p for part number 0110040.  The price breaks are as follows:

 

1 = £ 67.00 2 = £ 63.65 each 3 - 10 = £ 60.30 each 11 or more = £ 56.95 each

 

Please elt me know if you would like me to proceed with the price of £67.

 

Many thanks.

 

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk/
mailto:kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
http://twitter.com/ViamedLtd
http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy
mailto:kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
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Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be
answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and
may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Fri, 3 Mar 2023 at 15:39, Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: SBS <shared.services2@nhs.net>
Date: Fri, 3 Mar 2023 at 15:35
Subject: You have received a letter SBS_PURCHASE_ORDER Ref:4978efbf-e222-4b6e-a1ad-0a21e8c82a22
To: <info@viamed.co.uk>

 

Please find document attached

**************************************************************************************
******************************

This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient please:
i) inform the sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it; and
ii) do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any action in relation to its
content (to do so is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful).
Thank you for your co-operation.

NHSmail is the secure email, collaboration and directory service available for all NHS staff in England.
NHSmail is approved for exchanging patient data and other sensitive information with NHSmail and other
accredited email services.

For more information and to find out how you can switch visit Joining NHSmail – NHSmail Support

http://www.viamed.co.uk/
mailto:kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
http://twitter.com/ViamedLtd
http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy
mailto:office@viamed.co.uk
mailto:shared.services2@nhs.net
mailto:info@viamed.co.uk
https://support.nhs.net/article-categories/joining-nhsmail/

